CITY OF IMLAY CITY LAPEER COUNTY, MICHIGAN WWTP SPLITTER BOX SUPPORTING SYSTEM ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for the construction of the WWTP Splitter Box Supporting System will be received, by the City of Imlay City at the office of the City of Imlay City, 150 N. Main Street, Imlay City, MI 48444 until 10:00 AM local time on March 14, 2025 at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read. The Project consists of constructing:

- Excavation and installation of six (6) helical piles.
- Temporary removal and replacement of walkways as necessary for installation.
- Backfill and restoration of site to original conditions.

Each proposal shall be accompanied by certified check or bidder's bond in the amount of 5% of the bid. Checks shall be drawn payable to **CITY OF IMLAY CITY** as security for the acceptance of the Contract and subject to the conditions stated in the Instructions to Bidders. The Owner reserves the right to waive informality in any bid, to reject any or all bids, or accept any bid which is considered most favorable to the Owner.

The issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is Spicer Group, Inc., contact Sam Szaroletta, P.E., Project Manager at 989-754-4717. Electronic copies of plans, proposal forms and specifications may be viewed beginning **February 13, 2025** on the bidding section of the Spicer Group website at

www.spicergroup.com. Documents may be downloaded at a cost of \$22.00. Please contact Quest CDN Customer Support at (952) 233-1632 or info@questcdn.com for assistance in membership registration, downloading and working with digital project information.

All addendums will also be posted to this website. The Contractor is responsible for ensuring all addendums have been received and acknowledged prior to submittal of the bid. No paper copies of these documents will be available for purchase.

DESIGN PROFESSIONAL:

Spicer Group, Inc. 230 S. Washington Ave. Saginaw, MI 48607

Dawn Sawicki-Franz City of Imlay City Clerk